The results of discontinued operations, which are presented as one net amount on the consolidated statements of
loss and comprehensive loss are summarized as follows:

For the period ended 31 March,

2019

Audit and accounting fees 1,450
Consulting fees -
Foreign exchange (recovery) (5,067)
General and office costs -
Legal fees (recovery) -

Income (loss) from operating activities of discontinued operations 3,617

Loss on disposal of BBMSAB -

Net income (loss) from discontinued operations 3,617

The net cash flows from (used in) the discontinued operations are as follows:

For the period ended March 31,

2019

Cash flows from operating activities 45,291
Cash flows used in investing activities (21,502)

Total cash flows from (used in) discontinued operations 23,789

BOREAL METALS CORP.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
March 31, 2020
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars) – (Unaudited)

23

DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS (Con’t)

A reconciliation of the consolidated statement of loss and comprehensive loss for the period ended March 31, 2019 is
as follows:

As previously
reported

March 31,
2019

Effect of
Discontinued

Operations

Restated after
reclassification

March 31,
2019

OPERATING EXPENSES
Administrative fees $ -   $ - $ -
Audit and accounting fees 26,744 (1,450) 25,294
Consulting fees 10,488 - 10,488
Depreciation 4,293 - 4,293
Foreign exchange 5,391 5,067 10,457
General and office costs 29,111 - 29,111
Insurance fees 2,500 - 2,500
Interest expense - - -
Management fees 103,000 - 103,000
Marketing 81,907 - 81,907
Legal fees 15,000 - 15,000
Regulatory, filing and transfer agent fees 14,775 - 14,775
Rent 14,977 - 14,977
Share-based payments 70,606 - 70,606
Travel expenses 69,524 - 69,524

$ (448,316) $ (3,617) $ (451,933)
OTHER ITEMS

Interest Income 724 - 724

LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ (447,592) $ (3,617) $ (451,029)

Income from discontinued operations - 3,617 3,617

LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS FOR THE PERIOD $ (447,592) $ - $ (447,592)

Income (loss) attributable to shareholders of the
Company:
   From continuing operations (446,568) (4,535) (451,103)
   From discontinued operations - 4,535 4,535

(446,568) - (446,568)
Loss attributable to non-controlling interest:
   From continuing operations (1,024) 918 (106)
   From discontinued operations - (918) (918)

Non-controlling interest (1,024) - (1,024)

  (447,592) -   (447,592)

Basic and diluted loss per common share $   (0.01) $ - $   (0.01)
Weighted average number of common shares
issued and outstanding  66,378,969 - 66,378,969

BOREAL METALS CORP.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
March 31, 2020
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars) – (Unaudited)

24

15. CONTINGENCY

In March 2020, the World Health Organization characterized the COVID-19 virus as a global pandemic. There is
significant uncertainty as to the likely effects of this outbreak which may, among other things, impact the Company’s
supply chain of supplies and may negatively impact the capital markets, where the Company has raised equity in the
past. At the current time, the Company is unable to quantify the potential impact this pandemic may have on the